single edge slide
system
®
NE
W
Co
st
Sa

mounting shoulder, allowing for drilling or
other machining
� Available in either AISI 1045 carbon steel or 420
stainless steel
� Available undrilled or pre-drilled for ease of installation
� Can be easily butt-joined for stroke lengths exceeding
maximum single piece lengths (6096mm). Maximum
Single length available 6096mm (except T4SS maximum
length 5790mm). Any length cut to a tolerance of
±1.5mm. (Cutting charge applies.)
10
Single Edge Track - Drilled
DualVee Part Number Length End Hole Hole to Hole Hole Size Thru Mounting Hole
Size Number of Holes Spacing Spacing (Diameter) Location
L7 ES4 HS3 MH5 MHL6
T1-311-7 7 311
T1-581-13 13 581
1
T1-851-19 19 851 20.5 45 4.5 4.0
T1-1121-25 25 1121
T1-1391-31 31 1391
T1-1661-37 37 1661
T2-446-5 5 446
T2-806-9 9 806
2
T2-1166-13 13 1166 43 90 6.0 5.6
T2-1526-17 17 1526
T2-1886-21 21 1886
T2-2246-25 25 2246
T3-446-5 5 446
T3-806-9 9 806
3
T3-1166-13 13 1166 43 90 8.0 8.0
T3-1526-17 17 1526
T3-1886-21 21 1886
T3-2246-25 25 2246
T4-446-5 5 446
T4-806-9 9 806
4
T4-1166-13 13 1166 43 90 9.5 9.5
T4-1526-17 17 1526
T4-1886-21 21 1886
T4-2246-25 25 2246
Part Numbering
T__XXXXY AISI 1045 carbon steel hardened to a minimum of Rc 53, polished and oiled
TS__XXXXY AISI 1045 carbon steel unhardened (Rc 22-25), as formed, oiled
T__SS-XXXXY AISI 420 stainless steel hardened to a minimum of Rc 40, polished and oiled

VIRTUAL
APEX
90˚
W
H
MDT
C
L
L
ESES HS HS ØMH
MHL
Part Number Length Vee Way Vee Way Hole End Hole Hole Hole
Number of Holes Surface Surface Spacing Spacing Size (Thru) Location
Condition Hardness
Rockwell C HS2 ES MH MHL
TD0-155-4 4 155
TD0-290-7 7 290
TD0-425-10 10 425 Hardened RC 53 Minimum 45 10 4.0 3.50
TD0-560-13 13 560
TD0-695-16 16 695
TD0-830-19 19 830
TDS0-155-4 4 155
TDS0-290-7 7 290
TDS0-425-10 10 425 Unhardened RC 22-25 45 10 4.0 3.50
TDS0-560-13 13 560
TDS0-695-16 16 695
TDS0-830-19 19 830
DualVee Part Width Height Mounting Mounting Mounting Weight Condition Vee Way
Size Number Shoulder Shoulder to Shoulder to Surface
Location Centre Line Depth Hardness
W H MDT MSC MSD (kg/m) Rockwell C

Select hardened track to match T1,T2, T3 or T4, we will cut to the length you require or alternatively track can be supplied with
drilled fixing holes T1D, T2D, T3D, T4D.
Ordering Example
4 pcs W4 Wheels
2 pcs MB4 Concentric Bushes
2 pcs MBX4 Eccentric Bushes
2 pcs T4 Track x 2000mm long
Full Size Drawings
Full Scale
Selection of the appropriate size wheel/track for a given application is often made initially by reference to the physical size of
the product as opposed to load capacity.
These full size sections will help with the selection process prior to checking the load/life which can be checked on pages 17/19.
Full size drawings for sizes ‘0’ and ‘4XXL’ are available on request.
SIZE 1 SIZE 2 SIZE 3 SIZE 4
2pcs BWIC4 Integral Wheel – Conc
2pcs BWEC4 Integral Wheel – Ecc
2pcs T4 Track x 2000mm long
or
22
MinVee™ is a low profile, miniature slide system suitable for use in laboratory, medical and semi-conductor applications.
Wheel Carriage
(4) Size 0 DualVee® Wheels
� (2) Concentric (2) Eccentric
� Carbon Steel or Polymer over-molded stainless steel
� Double row angular contact bearings, AISI 52100
� Integral stud shaft design
Carriage Anodized Aluminum 6061-T5
� Stainless steel lubricator housing
� Felt lubrication pads
MinVee™ Linear Slide Systems
MV0WPA Wheel carriage with steel wheels with shielded bearings
MV0WPAX Wheel carriage with steel wheels with sealed bearings
MV0WPAP Wheel carriage with polymer wheels with shielded bearings
Wheel Carriage Models
44.50
18.00
5.50
Track Support Spacer
(2.46mm thick)
1
44.50
33.22
22.23
14.40
36.40
11.22
25.4
50.8
Qty (4) M4 x 0.7
23
MinVee™ Linear Slide System
Size 0 Track with Pre-Drilled Mounting Holes
Model Length (mm) L Number of Holes
TDO-155-4 155 4
TDO-290-7 290 7
TDO-425-10 425 10
TDO-560-13 560 13
TDO-695-16 695 16
TDO-830-19 830 19
MSC
MSD
VIRTUAL
APEX
90˚
W
MDT
L
MHL
ES HS ØMH HS ES
C/L
H
W H MDT MSC MSD ES HS2 MH MHL L1
13.10 3.89 4.01 1.52 0.83 10 45 4.00 2.56 Mode Code Table

Temp. Range:
-20° C to +120° C
How to Order
1. Wheel Carriage: Quantity and Model (eg. 1 x MVOWPA – Carriage Steel Wheels Shielded)
2. Track: Standard Lengths (eg. 1 x TDO-290-7 – Track length 290mm, with 7 holes)
3. Track Support Spacers: Part # MV0S18H, 303 Stainless Steel 2.46mm High (1 per mounting hole) (x7)
MinVee™ Linear Slide Systems
M Y
L R
MP L A
MR
Axial Radial Pitch Yaw Roll
Working Load Working Load Moment Moment Moment
LA LR MP MY MR
965 N 365 N 5.8 Nm 15.3 Nm 4.5 Nm
44 N 65 N 1.4 Nm 4.5 Nm 1 Nm
Wheel
Carriage
Type
Maximum Speed 1m/sec
Maximum Acceleration 29.4m/sec2
Size 0
Polymer
Maximum Speed 5m/sec
Maximum Acceleration 49m/sec2
Size 0
Steel
Life Calculation:
LF = + + + +
Life (steel) (km) = @ LF < 1
Life (polymer) (km) = @ LF < 1
LR
LR max
LA
LA max
MP
MP max
100
0.9LF +0.1
100
(0.9LF +0.1)3
MY
MY max
MR
MR max
25
DualVee Notes